

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6799 of 2022**VALSA LOVELY and others **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH and others**Order Sheet**

09.09.2025	Mr. Akash Kumar Kundu, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Shubham Bajpayee, P.L. for the State. Mr. Bajpayee prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	