

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6799 of 2022****VALSA LOVELY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

25.4.2026	Mr. Karunendra Narayan Singh, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Akash Kundu, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Anmol Sharma, P.L. for the State. At request of Mr. Singh, call this matter after summer vacation. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) JUDGE
Ajinkya	